SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Natural Resources to Original Senate Bill No. 28 by Senator Dupre

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, line 5, delete "<u>wetlands</u>" and insert "<u>protection, including</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, delete lines 17 through 22 and insert:

5 "Restoration Fund is subject to appropriations by the legislature only to the coastal restoration division within the office of coastal restoration and 6 7 management for the purposes of coastal restoration, conservation, and hurricane protection. The money in the fund may be used only for those projects 8 9 and programs which are consistent with the statement of intent, R.S. 49:213.1, 10 and the **annual** plan as it pertains to **coastal restoration**, **conservation**, **and** hurricane protection the conservation and restoration of coastal wetlands and 11 the following purposes:" 12

- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 14 On page 3, line 24, delete "<u>wetlands</u>" and insert "<u>protection, including</u>"